



Jardi Hot Tub Spa Cover

211690 / 211691 / 211692 / 211693 / 211694 / 211695
212264 / 212265 / 212266

INSTRUCTION MANUAL

www.monstershop.co.uk

SPECIFICATION

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

Thank you for purchasing this Jardi Hot Tub Spa Cover, the perfect way to cover and protect your Hot Tub all year round. It comes with 6 convenient handles placed all around the cover to make lifting and removal even easier.

The Covers are designed with a sloping top, meaning that during rain or snow any build up on this will simply drain off the side relieving any pressure from built up snow or rain. Made with UV resistant materials and an interior steel channel support your cover is long lasting and durable in all conditions it may face.

Please refer to and read the Safe Working Practice to ensure prevention of injury or damage to the Cover before starting.

PRODUCT SPECIFICS

	211690 211691 212264	211692 211693 212265	211694 211695 212266
Length (cm)	200	210	220
Width (cm)	200	210	220
Thickness (cm)	7-10	7-10	7-10
Weight (kg)	17	18.7	21.4
Materials	EPS Foam, PVC Leather, Plastic, Galvanised Iron		
Foam Denisty	25kg/m3		

Monster Group UK Limited's liability will be limited to the commercial value of the product only.

SPECIFICATION

SAFETY ADVICE

Please read through the Safe Working Practice to ensure prevention of injury or damage to the device.

- Do not use this product for anything other than its intended purposes
- Ensure you have read and fully understood the instruction manual and safety advice before using this product.
- Do not apply bodyweight on top of this product.
- Keep small parts away from children.
- Ensure this product is fitted correctly.
- If the product is too heavy do not lift alone.
- Do not expose this product to fire.

PREVENTING DAMAGE

- Spa covers are made of polyvinyl chloride (PVC) backed with cloth and sealed with a topcoat. This cover is fitted over a rigid polystyrene core. Be careful not to break the core. Doing so not only distorts the shape of your cover but could lead to it becoming waterlogged.
- Don't put weight on the unsupported cover.
- Don't walk on or allow children to jump on the cover.
- Avoid using sharp objects that might puncture the cover.
- Don't let pets walk on the cover.
- Don't allow snow and ice to sit on the cover in winter--weight puts stress on the cover and moisture can damage it. Be careful removing snow; don't use a shovel with sharp edges that can dig in and cut the cover.
- Don't carry or remove the cover by pulling on the tie-down straps or the corners, as this could cause them to tear.
- Grasp the cover by the handles or install a spa cover lifter.
- Don't drag the cover across the ground.
- Secure the latches when you're not using the spa to prevent wind damage. If you do get a small tear or puncture in the cover, use a vinyl repair kit to patch it.

MAINTENANCE

KEEPING YOUR COVER CLEAN

- Clean your cover monthly with a mild soap in water. Rinse thoroughly with a hose. If the cover is extremely dirty, use a non-abrasive sponge. Remove tree sap by rubbing in a little vegetable oil rasp the cover by the handles or install a spa cover lifter. Don't drag the cover across the ground.
- Apply a vinyl conditioner. Some protectants have ingredients designed to protect your cover from the sun's rays. You can buy a conditioner made specifically for hot tub covers, but any vinyl conditioner sold at a hardware or auto parts store will do. Follow the directions on the conditioner package.
- Keep chemicals in the spa properly adjusted to inhibit growth of mildew inside the cover. If mildew does form, try swabbing the area with vinegar and laying the cover in the sun for a day. This should kill the mildew. If that doesn't work, ask your spa dealer about a mildew cleaner.

TROUBLESHOOTING

Resolution Guide

Please read through the guide below if you have any issues or faults with your device.

Q: I am missing parts of my Hot Tub Cover

A: If you feel you are missing any parts relating to your Hot Tub Cover please call our customer services team on their telephone number 01347 878 888 and they would be happy to help rectify the situation.

Q: How would you recommend cleaning my cover?

A: Clean your cover monthly with a mild soap in water. Please read through the 'Keeping your cover clean section for more information regarding this.

SPÉCIFICATIONS

DESCRIPTION DU PRODUIT

Merci d'avoir acheté cette couverture pour spa Jardí Hot Tub, la solution parfaite pour couvrir et protéger votre spa tout au long de l'année. Elle est dotée de 6 poignées pratiques placées tout autour de la bâche pour faciliter encore plus son levage et son retrait.

Les bâches sont conçues avec une partie supérieure inclinée, ce qui signifie que lorsqu'il pleut ou neige, toute accumulation d'eau ou de neige s'écoulera simplement sur le côté, soulageant ainsi toute pression due à l'accumulation de neige ou d'eau.

Fabriquée avec des matériaux résistants aux UV et dotée d'un support intérieur en acier, votre couverture est durable et solide dans toutes les conditions auxquelles elle pourrait être confrontée.

Veillez vous référer et lire les Consignes de sécurité pour vous assurer de prévenir les blessures ou les dommages à la couverture avant de commencer.

DÉTAILS DU PRODUIT

	211690 211691 212264	211692 211693 212265	211694 211695 212266
Longueur (cm)	200	210	220
Largeur (cm)	200	210	220
Épaisseur (cm)	7-10	7-10	7-10
Poids (kg)	17	18.7	21.4
Matériaux	EPS Foam, PVC Leather, Plastic, Galvanised Iron		
Densité de la Mousse	25kg/m3		

MANUEL D'UTILISATION

CONSEILS DE SÉCURITÉ

Veillez lire attentivement les consignes de sécurité suivantes pour éviter les blessures ou les dommages au dispositif :

- N'utilisez pas ce produit à d'autres fins que celles prévues.
- Assurez-vous d'avoir lu et compris intégralement le manuel d'instructions et les consignes de sécurité avant d'utiliser ce produit.
- Ne mettez pas votre poids corporel sur ce produit.
- Gardez les petites pièces hors de la portée des enfants.
- Assurez-vous que ce produit est correctement installé.
- Si le produit est trop lourd, ne le soulevez pas seul(e). Demandez de l'aide.
- N'exposez pas ce produit au feu.

PRÉVENTION DES DOMMAGES

Les bâches de spa sont faites de chlorure de polyvinyle (PVC) doublé de tissu et scellé avec un revêtement supérieur. Cette bâche est ajustée sur un noyau rigide en polystyrène. Faites attention à ne pas casser le noyau. Cela non seulement déforme la forme de votre bâche, mais peut également la rendre imbibée d'eau et inutile.

- Ne mettez pas de poids sur la bâche sans support.
- Ne marchez pas ou ne laissez pas les enfants sauter dessus.
- Évitez d'utiliser des objets pointus qui pourraient perforer la bâche.
- Ne laissez pas les animaux domestiques marcher sur la bâche.
- Ne laissez pas la neige et la glace s'accumuler sur la bâche en hiver - le poids exerce une pression sur la bâche et l'humidité peut l'endommager. Soyez prudent en enlevant la neige ; n'utilisez pas une pelle avec des bords tranchants qui peuvent creuser et couper la bâche.
- Ne transportez pas ou n'enlevez pas la bâche en tirant sur les sangles ou les coins, car cela pourrait les déchirer.
- Saisissez la bâche par les poignées ou installez un élévateur de bâche de spa.
- Ne traînez pas la bâche sur le sol.
- Fixez les loquets lorsque vous n'utilisez pas le spa pour éviter les dommages dus au vent. Si vous avez une petite déchirure ou une perforation dans la bâche, utilisez un kit de réparation de vinyle pour la réparer.

MANUEL D'UTILISATION

GARDER VOTRE BACHE PROPRE

- Nettoyez votre bâche mensuellement avec un savon doux dilué dans de l'eau. Rincez abondamment à l'aide d'un tuyau d'arrosage. Si la couverture est très sale, utilisez une éponge non abrasive. Pour enlever la sève des arbres, frottez un peu d'huile végétale. Ne traînez pas la couverture sur le sol ; soulevez-la par les poignées ou installez un élévateur de couverture de spa.
- Appliquez un conditionneur pour vinyle. Certains produits de protection contiennent des ingrédients spécialement conçus pour protéger votre bâche des rayons du soleil. Vous pouvez acheter un conditionneur spécialement conçu pour les bâches de spa, mais tout conditionneur pour vinyle vendu dans un magasin de bricolage ou de pièces automobiles fera l'affaire. Suivez les instructions figurant sur l'emballage du conditionneur.
- Maintenez les produits chimiques dans le spa correctement ajustés pour inhiber la croissance des moisissures à l'intérieur de la bâche. Si de la moisissure se forme, essayez de frotter la zone avec du vinaigre et laissez la bâche au soleil pendant une journée. Cela devrait tuer la moisissure. Si cela ne fonctionne pas, demandez conseil à votre revendeur de spa concernant un nettoyeur anti-moisissure.

DÉPANNAGE

Guide de résolution

Veillez lire le guide ci-dessous si vous rencontrez des problèmes ou des défauts avec votre appareil.

Q : Il me manque des pièces de ma bâche de spa.

R : Si vous constatez qu'il vous manque des pièces relatives à votre bâche de spa, veuillez appeler notre service clientèle au numéro de téléphone 01347 878 888 et ils se feront un plaisir de vous aider à résoudre la situation.

Q : Comment recommandez-vous de nettoyer ma bâche ?

R : Nettoyez votre bâche mensuellement avec un savon doux dilué dans de l'eau. Veuillez lire la section "Garder votre couverture propre" pour plus d'informations à ce sujet.

La responsabilité de Monster Group UK Limited sera limitée à la valeur commerciale du produit uniquement.

SPEZIFIKATION

PRODUKTBESCHREIBUNG

Vielen Dank für den Kauf dieser Jardi Hot Tub Spa-Abdeckung, der perfekten Möglichkeit, Ihren Whirlpool das ganze Jahr über abzudecken und zu schützen. Sie wird mit 6 praktischen Griffen geliefert, die rund um die Abdeckung angebracht sind, um das Anheben und Entfernen noch einfacher zu machen.

Die Abdeckungen sind mit einer abfallenden Oberseite versehen, sodass bei Regen oder Schnee jegliche Ansammlungen einfach an der Seite ablaufen können, um den Druck von Schnee oder Regen zu verringern. Hergestellt aus UV-beständigen Materialien und mit einer inneren Stahlkanalstütze ausgestattet, ist Ihre Abdeckung langlebig und strapazierfähig unter allen Bedingungen, denen sie ausgesetzt sein kann.

Bitte lesen Sie vor der Verwendung die Anleitung für sicheres Arbeiten sorgfältig durch, um Verletzungen oder Schäden an der Abdeckung zu vermeiden.

PRODUKTDDETAILS

	211690 211691 212264	211692 211693 212265	211694 211695 212266
Länge (cm)	200	210	220
Breite (cm)	200	210	220
Dicke (cm)	7-10	7-10	7-10
Gewicht (kg)	17	18.7	21.4
Materials	EPS-Schaum, PVC-Leder, Kunststoff, verzinktes Eisen		
Schaumdichte	25kg/m3		

Die Haftung von Monster Group UK Limited ist auf den Handelswert des Produkts beschränkt.

SPEZIFIKATION

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

Bitte lesen Sie die Anleitung zur sicheren Arbeitsweise durch, um Verletzungen oder Schäden an dem Gerät zu vermeiden.

- Verwenden Sie dieses Produkt nicht für andere Zwecke als vorgesehen.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie die Bedienungsanleitung und Sicherheitshinweise vollständig gelesen und verstanden haben, bevor Sie das Produkt verwenden.
- Belasten Sie dieses Produkt nicht mit Ihrem Körpergewicht.
- Halten Sie kleine Teile von Kindern fern.
- Stellen Sie sicher, dass dieses Produkt korrekt montiert ist.
- Wenn das Produkt zu schwer ist, heben Sie es nicht alleine.
- Setzen Sie dieses Produkt keinem Feuer aus.

DIE ABDECKUNG SAUBER HALTEN

Halten Sie Ihre Abdeckung einmal im Monat mit mildem Seifenwasser sauber. Spülen Sie sie gründlich mit einem Schlauch ab. Wenn die Abdeckung extrem schmutzig ist, verwenden Sie einen nicht abrasiven Schwamm. Entfernen Sie Baumharz, indem Sie etwas Pflanzenöl einreiben und es mit einem Tuch abreiben. Ziehen Sie die Abdeckung nicht über den Boden.

Tragen Sie einen Vinylpfleger auf. Einige Pflegeprodukte enthalten Inhaltsstoffe, die Ihre Abdeckung vor den Strahlen der Sonne schützen sollen. Sie können einen speziell für Whirlpoolabdeckungen hergestellten Pfleger kaufen, aber jeder im Baumarkt oder im Autzubehörhandel erhältliche Vinylpfleger funktioniert ebenfalls. Befolgen Sie die Anweisungen auf der Verpackung des Pflegemittels.

Halten Sie die Chemikalien im Whirlpool ordnungsgemäß eingestellt, um das Wachstum von Schimmel innerhalb der Abdeckung zu hemmen. Wenn sich Schimmel bildet, versuchen Sie, die betroffene Stelle mit Essig abzutupfen und die Abdeckung einen Tag lang in die Sonne zu legen. Dadurch sollte der Schimmel abgetötet werden. Wenn das nicht funktioniert, fragen Sie Ihren Whirlpoolhändler nach einem Schimmelreiniger.

BENUTZERHANDBUCH

SCHADEN VERMEIDEN

Spa-Abdeckungen bestehen aus Polyvinylchlorid (PVC), das mit Stoff verstärkt und mit einem Überzug versiegelt ist. Diese Abdeckung wird über einen starren Polystyrolkern gelegt. Seien Sie vorsichtig, den Kern nicht zu brechen. Dadurch wird nicht nur die Form Ihrer Abdeckung verändert, sondern es kann auch dazu führen, dass sie sich mit Wasser vollsaugt und unbrauchbar wird.

- Setzen Sie kein Gewicht auf die nicht unterstützte Abdeckung.
- Betreten Sie sie nicht und lassen Sie Kinder nicht darauf springen.
- Vermeiden Sie den Einsatz von spitzen Gegenständen, die die Abdeckung durchstechen könnten.
- Lassen Sie Haustiere nicht auf der Abdeckung laufen.
- Lassen Sie im Winter keine Schnee- und Eismassen auf der Abdeckung liegen - das Gewicht belastet die Abdeckung und Feuchtigkeit kann sie beschädigen. Seien Sie vorsichtig beim Entfernen von Schnee; verwenden Sie keine Schaufel mit scharfen Kanten, die sich in die Abdeckung graben und sie beschädigen könnten.
- Tragen oder entfernen Sie die Abdeckung nicht, indem Sie an den Spanngurten oder den Ecken ziehen, da diese reißen könnten.
- Greifen Sie die Abdeckung an den Griffen oder installieren Sie einen Abdeckungs lifter für Ihren Whirlpool.
- Ziehen Sie die Abdeckung nicht über den Boden.
- Sichern Sie die Verschlüsse, wenn Sie den Whirlpool nicht benutzen, um Schäden durch Wind zu verhindern. Wenn Sie einen kleinen Riss oder eine Durchstechstelle in der Abdeckung haben, verwenden Sie ein Vinyl-Reparaturset, um es zu reparieren.

PROBLEMBEHEBUNG

Bitte lesen Sie die folgende Anleitung durch, wenn Sie Probleme oder Fehler mit Ihrem Gerät haben.

F: Mir fehlen Teile meiner Whirlpoolabdeckung.

A: Wenn Sie das Gefühl haben, dass Ihnen Teile Ihrer Whirlpoolabdeckung fehlen, rufen Sie bitte unseren Kundendienst unter der Telefonnummer 01347 878 888 an. Sie helfen Ihnen gerne weiter, um die Situation zu klären.

F: Wie empfehlen Sie die Reinigung meiner Abdeckung?

A: Reinigen Sie Ihre Abdeckung monatlich mit mildem Seifenwasser. Lesen Sie bitte den Abschnitt "Die Abdeckung sauber halten" für weitere Informationen dazu.

ESPECIFICACIONES

DESCRIPCIÓN DEL PRODUCTO

Gracias por comprar esta Jardí Cubierta para Jacuzzi, la forma perfecta de cubrir y proteger tu spa durante todo el año. Viene con 6 prácticas asas colocadas alrededor de la cubierta para facilitar aún más su levantamiento y remoción.

Las cubiertas están diseñadas con una parte superior inclinada, lo que significa que durante la lluvia o la nieve, cualquier acumulación se drenará fácilmente por los lados, aliviando cualquier presión causada por la acumulación de nieve o lluvia.

Fabricada con materiales resistentes a los rayos UV y un soporte interior de canal de acero, tu cubierta será duradera y resistente en todas las condiciones a las que pueda enfrentarse.

Por favor, consulta y lee la Práctica Segura de Trabajo para asegurarte de prevenir lesiones o daños a la cubierta antes de comenzar.

ESPECIFICACIONES DEL PRODUCTO

	211690 211691 212264	211692 211693 212265	211694 211695 212266
Largo (cm)	200	210	220
Ancho (cm)	200	210	220
Espesor (cm)	7-10	7-10	7-10
Peso (kg)	17	18.7	21.4
Materials	Espuma EPS, cuero de PVC, plástico, hierro galvanizado		
Densidad de la Espuma	25kg/m3		

CONSEJOS DE SEGURIDAD

Por favor, lee detenidamente la Práctica Segura de Trabajo para asegurarte de prevenir lesiones o daños al dispositivo:

- No utilices este producto para ningún otro propósito que no sea el previsto.
- Asegúrate de haber leído y comprendido completamente el manual de instrucciones y los consejos de seguridad antes de utilizar este producto.
- No apliques peso corporal sobre este producto.
- Mantén las piezas pequeñas fuera del alcance de los niños.
- Asegúrate de que este producto esté instalado correctamente.
- Si el producto es demasiado pesado, no lo levantes solo/a.
- No expongas este producto al fuego.

ESPECIFICACIONES

PREVENCIÓN DE DAÑOS

Para prevenir daños en la cubierta, sigue estas pautas:

- **Uso correcto:** Utiliza la cubierta únicamente para su propósito previsto. No la utilices de forma indebida o para otros fines.
- **Evita aplicar peso o presión sobre la cubierta:** No te apoyes ni coloques objetos pesados sobre la cubierta sin soporte. Esto puede deformarla y dañarla.
- **No camines ni permitas que los niños salten sobre la cubierta:** Evita cualquier actividad que pueda ejercer presión adicional o causar daños a la cubierta.
- **Evita el uso de objetos afilados:** No utilices objetos puntiagudos que puedan perforar la cubierta. Esto incluye herramientas, juguetes u otros objetos con bordes afilados.
- **No permitas que las mascotas caminen sobre la cubierta:** Las garras de las mascotas pueden dañar la superficie de la cubierta, así que mantén a tus mascotas alejadas de ella.
- **Evita acumulación de nieve y hielo:** Durante el invierno, no permitas que la nieve o el hielo se acumulen sobre la cubierta. El peso puede ejercer tensión y el agua puede dañarla. Ten cuidado al retirar la nieve, utiliza una pala que no tenga bordes afilados para evitar cortes en la cubierta.

PREVENCIÓN DE DAÑOS

- **Manipulación adecuada:** No cargues o retires la cubierta tirando de las correas de sujeción o las esquinas, ya que esto podría causar desgarros. Agarra la cubierta por las asas o utiliza un elevador de cubierta para jacuzzis.
- **Evita arrastrar la cubierta por el suelo:** Si necesitas mover la cubierta, levántala completamente en lugar de arrastrarla, para evitar dañarla y prolongar su vida útil.
- **Asegura los cierres:** Cuando no estés utilizando el jacuzzi, asegura correctamente los cierres para evitar daños causados por el viento.
- **Reparaciones:** Si la cubierta sufre un pequeño desgarramiento o perforación, utiliza un kit de reparación de vinilo para parcharlo según las instrucciones del fabricante.

Seguindo estas pautas, podrás prevenir daños y prolongar la vida útil de tu cubierta para jacuzzi.

GUÍA DE USUARIO

MANTENIENDO TU CUBIERTA LIMPIA

Limpia tu cubierta mensualmente con un jabón suave y agua. Enjuágala completamente con una manguera. Si la cubierta está extremadamente sucia, utiliza una esponja no abrasiva. Elimina la savia de los árboles frotando un poco de aceite vegetal en la zona afectada. No arrastres la cubierta por el suelo.

Aplica un acondicionador de vinilo. Algunos protectores contienen ingredientes diseñados para proteger tu cubierta de los rayos del sol. Puedes comprar un acondicionador específico para cubiertas de spa, pero cualquier acondicionador de vinilo vendido en una ferretería o tienda de repuestos de automóviles servirá. Sigue las instrucciones del acondicionador.

Mantén los niveles químicos del spa adecuados para inhibir el crecimiento de moho dentro de la cubierta. Si se forma moho, intenta limpiar la zona con vinagre y deja la cubierta al sol durante un día. Esto debería eliminar el moho. Si no funciona, consulta con tu distribuidor de spas sobre un limpiador específico para el moho.

Llevando a cabo estas recomendaciones, podrás mantener tu cubierta limpia y en buen estado durante más tiempo.

SOLUCIÓN DE PROBLEMAS

MANUAL DE SOLUCIONES

Por favor, lee la siguiente guía si tienes algún problema o fallo con tu dispositivo:

P: Me faltan piezas de mi cubierta para el jacuzzi.

R: Si crees que te faltan piezas relacionadas con la cubierta de tu jacuzzi, por favor, llama a nuestro equipo de atención al cliente al número de teléfono 01347 878 888 y estarán encantados de ayudarte a solucionar la situación.

P: ¿Cómo recomiendan limpiar mi cubierta?

R: Limpia tu cubierta mensualmente con un jabón suave en agua. Por favor, lee la sección "Mantener tu cubierta limpia" para obtener más información al respecto.

Si tienes cualquier otro problema o fallo con tu dispositivo.

SPECIFICHE

DESCRIZIONE DEL PRODOTTO

Grazie per l'acquisto di questa copertura per vasca idromassaggio Jardi, il modo perfetto per coprire e proteggere la tua vasca idromassaggio tutto l'anno. È dotata di 6 comode maniglie posizionate su tutto il bordo per rendere ancora più facile sollevare e rimuovere la copertura.

Le coperture sono progettate con una parte superiore inclinata, il che significa che durante pioggia o neve qualsiasi accumulo su di essa semplicemente defluirà sui lati, alleviando la pressione dovuta alla neve o alla pioggia accumulata.

Realizzata con materiali resistenti ai raggi UV e con un supporto interno in acciaio, la tua copertura sarà durevole e resistente in qualsiasi condizione dovrà affrontare.

Prima di iniziare, consulta e leggi le Norme di Sicurezza per garantire la prevenzione di lesioni o danni alla copertura.

SPECIFICHE DEL PRODOTTO

	211690 211691 212264	211692 211693 212265	211694 211695 212266
Lunghezza (cm)	200	210	220
Larghezza (cm)	200	210	220
Spessore (cm)	7-10	7-10	7-10
Peso (kg)	17	18.7	21.4
Materiale	EPS Foam, PVC Leather, Plastic, Galvanised Iron		
Densità della schiuma	25kg/m3		

GUIDA DELL'UTENTE

CONSIGLI DI SICUREZZA

Per favore, leggi attentamente le Linee guida per un utilizzo sicuro per prevenire lesioni o danni al dispositivo.

- Non utilizzare questo prodotto per scopi diversi da quelli previsti.
- Assicurati di aver letto e compreso appieno il manuale di istruzioni e i consigli di sicurezza prima di utilizzare questo prodotto.
- Non applicare il peso del corpo sulla parte superiore di questo prodotto.
- Tieni le piccole parti lontane dai bambini.
- Assicurati che questo prodotto sia installato correttamente.
- Se il prodotto è troppo pesante, non sollevarlo da solo.
- Non esporre questo prodotto al fuoco.

PREVENZIONE DEI DANNI

- Assicurati di utilizzare il prodotto secondo le istruzioni fornite dal produttore.
- Evita di rompere il nucleo di polistirene rigido presente sotto la copertura. Farlo potrebbe non solo deformare la forma della copertura, ma potrebbe renderla inutilizzabile se si riempie d'acqua.
- Non appoggiare peso sulla copertura senza supporto.
- Non camminare né permettere ai bambini di saltarci sopra.
- Evita di utilizzare oggetti appuntiti che potrebbero bucare la copertura.
- Non permettere agli animali domestici di camminare sulla copertura.
- Non lasciare che la neve e il ghiaccio si accumulino sulla copertura durante l'inverno, poiché il peso mette sotto stress la copertura e l'umidità potrebbe danneggiarla. Presta attenzione durante la rimozione della neve e non utilizzare una pala con bordi affilati che potrebbero tagliare la copertura.
- Non sollevare o rimuovere la copertura tirando le cinghie di fissaggio o gli angoli, poiché potrebbero strapparsi. Afferra la copertura dalle maniglie o installa un sollevatore per coperture per vasca idromassaggio.
- Evita di trascinare la copertura per terra.
- Assicura i fermi quando non utilizzi la vasca idromassaggio per evitare danni causati dal vento. Se la copertura presenta una piccola lacerazione o foro, utilizza un kit di riparazione in vinile per applicare una toppa.

GUIDA DELL'UTENTE

MANTENERE LA COPERTURA PULITA

Pulisci la copertura mensilmente con un sapone delicato diluito in acqua. Risciacqua abbondantemente con un tubo dell'acqua. Se la copertura è estremamente sporca, utilizza una spugna non abrasiva. Rimuovi la resina degli alberi strofinando un po' di olio vegetale sulla zona interessata. Evita di trascinare la copertura per terra.

Applicare un trattamento per il vinile. Alcune sostanze protettive hanno ingredienti studiati per proteggere il copertura dai raggi del sole. È possibile acquistare un prodotto specifico per le coperture delle vasche idromassaggio. Ma va bene qualsiasi altro prodotto per il vinile in vendita nei negozi di ferramenta o di ricambi per auto. Seguire le indicazioni riportate sulla confezione del prodotto.

Mantieni correttamente bilanciati i livelli dei prodotti chimici nella vasca idromassaggio per impedire la formazione di muffe all'interno della copertura. Se si forma della muffa, prova a strofinare la zona interessata con aceto e lascia la copertura al sole per un giorno. Questo dovrebbe eliminare la muffa. Se ciò non funziona, chiedi al rivenditore della vasca idromassaggio un detergente specifico per le muffe.

RISOLUZIONE DEI PROBLEMI

Per favore, leggi la guida di seguito se riscontri problemi o difetti con il tuo dispositivo.

Domanda: Mi mancano parti della mia copertura per vasca idromassaggio.

Risposta: Se ritieni di aver perso parti relative alla tua copertura per vasca idromassaggio, ti preghiamo di chiamare il nostro servizio clienti al numero di telefono 01347 878 888 e saranno lieti di aiutarti a risolvere la situazione.

Domanda: Come consigliate di pulire la mia copertura?

Risposta: Pulisci la copertura mensilmente con un sapone delicato diluito in acqua. Per ulteriori informazioni su come mantenere pulita la copertura, leggi la sezione "Mantenere pulita la copertura" nella guida.

SPECIFICATIE

PRODUCTBESCHRIJVING

Bedankt voor de aanschaf van deze Jardi bubbelbad dekking, de perfecte manier om je bubbelbad het hele jaar door te bedekken en te beschermen. Het wordt geleverd met 6 handige handgrepen die rondom de cover zijn geplaatst om het optillen en verwijderen nog gemakkelijker te maken. De covers zijn ontworpen met een aflopende bovenkant, wat betekent dat tijdens regen of sneeuw eventuele ophopingen eenvoudig van de zijkant af zullen lopen, waardoor de druk van opgehoopte sneeuw of regen wordt verminderd. Gemaakt van UV-bestendige materialen en met een interne stalen kanaalondersteuning is je cover langdurig en duurzaam onder alle mogelijke omstandigheden. Raadpleeg en lees de veilige werkpraktijken om letsel of schade aan de cover te voorkomen voordat je begint.

PRODUCTSPECIFICATIES

	211690 211691 212264	211692 211693 212265	211694 211695 212266
Lengte (cm)	200	210	220
Breedte (cm)	200	210	220
Dikte (cm)	7-10	7-10	7-10
Gewicht (kg)	17	18.7	21.4
Materiaals	EPS-schuim, PVC-leer, plastic, verzinkt ijzer		
Schuimdichte	25kg/m3		

VEILIGHEIDSADVIES

Lees alsjeblieft de Veilige Werkpraktijken door om letsel of schade aan het apparaat te voorkomen.

- Gebruik dit product niet voor andere doeleinden dan waarvoor het bedoeld is.
- Zorg ervoor dat je de handleiding en het veiligheidsadvies volledig hebt gelezen en begrepen voordat je dit product gebruikt.
- Plaats geen lichaamsgewicht op dit product.
- Houd kleine onderdelen buiten bereik van kinderen.
- Zorg ervoor dat dit product correct is geïnstalleerd.
- Als het product te zwaar is, til het dan niet alleen op.
- Stel dit product niet bloot aan vuur.

GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING

VOORKOMEN VAN SCHADE

Spa-covers zijn gemaakt van polyvinylchloride (PVC) met een doek en afgesloten met een toplaag. Deze dekking is over een stevige polystyreen kern geplaatst. Wees voorzichtig om de kern niet te breken. Dit vervormt niet alleen de vorm van je cover, maar kan er ook voor zorgen dat deze vol water raakt en nutteloos wordt.

- Plaats geen gewicht op de niet-ondersteunde dekking.
- Loop er niet op en laat kinderen er niet op springen.
- Vermijd het gebruik van scherpe voorwerpen die de dekking kunnen doorboren.
- Laat huisdieren niet op de cover lopen.
- Laat sneeuw en ijs niet op de dekking liggen in de winter - het gewicht zet druk op de dekking en vocht kan schade veroorzaken. Wees voorzichtig bij het verwijderen van sneeuw; gebruik geen schop met scherpe randen die in de dekking kunnen snijden.
- Draag of verwijder de dekking niet door aan de bevestigingsriemen of de hoeken te trekken, dit kan ze doen scheuren.
- Pak de cover vast bij de handvatten of installeer een spa-coverlifter.
- Sleep de dekking niet over de grond.
- Bevestig de sluitingen wanneer je de spa niet gebruikt om schade door wind te voorkomen. Als je toch een kleine scheur of doorboring in de dekking krijgt, gebruik dan een vinylreparatieset om het te repareren.

GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING

HET SCHOONHOUDEN VAN JE COVER

Maak je dekking maandelijks schoon met een milde zeep in water. Spoel grondig af met een tuinslang. Als de dekking extreem vuil is, gebruik dan een niet-schurende spons. Verwijder boomsap door een beetje plantaardige olie in te wrijven of wrijf met de handvatten over de dekking of installeer een lifter voor de spa-dekking. Sleep de cover niet over de grond.

Breng een vinylconditioner aan. Sommige beschermingsmiddelen bevatten ingrediënten die bedoeld zijn om je dekking te beschermen tegen de zonnestralen. Je kunt een conditioner kopen die speciaal is gemaakt voor bubbelbad dekking, maar elke vinylconditioner die verkrijgbaar is bij een bouwmarkt of autowinkel voldoet. Volg de instructies op de verpakking van de conditioner.

Zorg ervoor dat de chemicaliën in de spa goed zijn afgesteld om de groei van schimmel aan de binnenkant van de dekking te remmen. Als er schimmel ontstaat, probeer dan het gebied met azijn af te nemen en leg de dekking een dag in de zon. Dit zou de schimmel moeten doden. Als dat niet werkt, vraag dan je spa-dealer om een schimmelreiniger.

PROBLEMEN OPLOSSEN

Lees de onderstaande handleiding door als je problemen of storingen ondervindt met je apparaat.

V: Ik mis onderdelen van mijn bubbelbad dekking.

A: Als je het gevoel hebt dat er onderdelen ontbreken met betrekking tot je bubbelbad dekking, neem dan contact op met onze klantenservice via telefoonnummer 01347 878 888 en zij zullen graag helpen om de situatie recht te zetten.

V: Hoe raad je aan om mijn cover schoon te maken?

A: Maak je dekking maandelijks schoon met een milde zeep in water. Lees de sectie 'Het schoonhouden van je dekking' voor meer informatie hierover.

SPECIFIKATIONER

PRODUKT BESKRIVNING

Tack för att du har köpt detta Jardi Hot Tub Spa Cover, den perfekta lösningen för att täcka och skydda din spabad hela året om. Den levereras med 6 praktiska handtag placerade runt hela Överdrag för att underlätta lyftning och borttagning.

Överdrag är designat med en sluttande topp, vilket innebär att vid regn eller snö kommer eventuell ackumulering enkelt rinna av sidorna och därigenom minska trycket från snö eller regn.

Tillverkad med UV-resistent material och en inre stålkanalkonstruktion är ditt Överdrag långvarigt och hållbart i alla tänkbara förhållanden.

Vänligen hänvisa till och läs igenom säkerhetsföreskrifterna för att förebygga skador eller skador på täcket innan du påbörjar användningen.

PRODUKTENS SPECIFIKATIONER

	211690 211691 212264	211692 211693 212265	211694 211695 212266
Längd (cm)	200	210	220
Bredd (cm)	200	210	220
Thickness (cm)	7-10	7-10	7-10
Vikt (kg)	17	18.7	21.4
Material	EPS-skum, PVC-läder, plast, galvaniserat järn		
Skumdensitet	25kg/m ³		

SÄKERHETS RÅD

SÄKER ARBETSPRAXIS

Vänligen läs igenom säkerhetsanvisningarna för att förebygga skador eller skador på enheten.

- Använd inte denna produkt för något annat än dess avsedda ändamål.
- Se till att du har läst och förstått bruksanvisningen och säkerhetsråden helt innan du använder denna produkt.
- Applicera inte kroppsvikt på denna produkt.
- Förvara små delar utom räckhåll för barn.
- Se till att denna produkt är korrekt monterad.
- Om produkten är för tung, lyft den inte ensam.
- Exponera inte denna produkt för eld.

SÄKERHETSÅD

FÖREBYGGANDE AV SKADOR

Spabadstücken är tillverkade av polyvinylklorid (PVC) belagda med tyg och förseglade med en ytbeläggning. Överdrag är monterat över en styv polystyrenkärna. Var försiktig så att du inte bryter kärnan. Att göra det kan inte bara deformera Överdrag form utan även göra det vattenfyllt och oanvändbart.

- Lägg inte vikt på täcket utan stöd.
- Gå inte på Överdrag eller låt barn hoppa på det.
- Undvik att använda vassa föremål som kan punktera Överdrag.
- Låt inte husdjur gå på Överdrag.
- Låt inte snö och is ligga på täcket under vintern - tyngden belastar täcket och fukt kan skada det. Var försiktig när du tar bort snö; använd inte en skyffel med vassa kanter som kan skära i Överdrag.
- Bär eller ta bort täcket genom att greppa handtagen eller använda en lyftanordning för spabadstücken.
- Drag inte Överdrag över marken.
- Fäst spännena när du inte använder spabadet för att förebygga skador från vinden. Om du får en liten reva eller punktering i Överdrag, använd en vinylreparationssats för att laga det.
- Följ dessa förebyggande åtgärder för att undvika skador på ditt spabadställe och för att förlänga dess livslängd.

FELSÖKNING

HÅLL DITT TÄCKE RENT

Rengör ditt täcke varje månad med en mild tvål och vatten. Skölj noga med en slang. Om Överdrag är extremt smutsigt kan du använda en icke-slipande svamp. Ta bort kåda genom att gnugga in lite vegetabilisk olja. Undvik att skrapa täcket med handtagen eller dra det över marken.

Applicera en vinylbalsam. Vissa skyddsmedel har ingredienser som är utformade för att skydda Överdrag från solens strålar. Du kan köpa en balsam som är speciellt framtagen för spabadstücken, men vilken vinylbalsam som helst som säljs i järnhandeln eller bilreservdelsbutiken fungerar. Följ instruktionerna på balsamets förpackning.

Se till att kemikalierna i spabadet är korrekt balanserade för att motverka tillväxten av mögel inuti täcket. Om mögel bildas, prova att rengöra området med vinäger och lägg Överdrag i solen en dag. Detta bör döda möglet. Om det inte fungerar, fråga din spabadshandlare om en mögeltvätt.

Genom att följa dessa steg håller du ditt spabadställe rent och i gott skick under lång tid.

FELSÖKNING

Vänligen läs igenom följande guide om du har några problem eller fel med din enhet.

Fråga: Jag saknar delar av mitt spabadställe.

Svar: Om du upplever att du saknar några delar relaterade till ditt spabadställe, vänligen kontakta vårt kundserviceteam på telefonnummer 01347 878 888. De kommer att vara glada att hjälpa dig att åtgärda situationen.

Fråga: Hur rekommenderar ni att jag rengör mitt täcke?

Svar: Rengör ditt täcke varje månad med en mild tvål och vatten. Vänligen läs igenom avsnittet "Håll ditt Överdrag rent" för mer information om detta.

Om du har några andra frågor eller funderingar angående felsökning, låt oss veta så hjälper vi dig gärna vidare.

Monster Group (UK) is one of the UK's fastest growing online retailers. We supply a diverse range of products which offer exceptional value for money. We strive to provide the best possible customer experience with free UK delivery across all our products and a Monster Guarantee for 100% satisfaction.

For information regarding this device or other products from our Monster divisions please contact Sales.

SALES

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: hello@monstershop.co.uk

For queries about this device, warranty, returns or reporting faults please contact Support.

SUPPORT

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

Pour plus d'informations concernant cet appareil ou d'autres produits de nos divisions de Monster veuillez utiliser les détails suivants ci-dessous.

DÉPARTEMENT COMMERCIAL

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: bonjour@monstershop.eu

Pour les interrogations concernant cet appareil, la garantie, les retours ou les défauts de déclaration veuillez utiliser les détails suivants ci-dessous.

DÉPARTEMENT DE SOUTIEN

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

Para información sobre este dispositivo u otros productos de nuestras divisiones de Monster por favor use los siguientes detalles.

DEPARTAMENTO DE VENTAS

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: hola@monstershop.eu

Para consultas sobre este dispositivo, la garantía, devoluciones o denuncias de fallos por favor use los siguientes detalles.

DEPARTAMENTO DE SOPORTE

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

Für Informationen bezüglich dieses Geräts oder anderer Produkte aus unserer Abteilung, benutzen sie die folgenden unten aufgeführten Angaben.

VERKAUFSABTEILUNG

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: hallo@monstershop.eu

Für Fragen über dieses Gerät, die Garantie, Rückgaben oder bei Störungen, benutzen sie die folgenden unten aufgeführten Angaben.

SUPPORT-ABTEILUNG

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

Per informazioni riguardanti questo dispositivo o altri prodotti dalle categorie Monster utilizzare i dettagli sotto riportati.

DIPARTIMENTO VENDITE

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: ciao@monstershop.eu

Per domande riguardo dispositivo, garanzia, reso o per riferire di guasti, utilizzare i dettagli sotto riportati.

DIPARTIMENTO SUPPORTO

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

Voor informatie over dit apparaat of andere producten van onze Monster-divisies kunt u contact opnemen met onze verkoop afdeling. siguientes detalles.

VERKOOP

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: hello@monstershop.co.uk

Voor vragen over dit apparaat, garantie, retourzendingen of het melden van fouten kunt u contact opnemen met de klanten support. detalles.

SUPPORT

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

Monster House, Alan Farnaby Way,
Sheriff Hutton Industrial Estate,
Sheriff Hutton, York, YO60 6PG

www.monstershop.co.uk



För information om denna enhet eller andra produkter från våra Monster-divisioner vänligen kontakta vårt hjälpsamma säljteam. onze verkoop afdeling. siguientes detalles.

SALES

TEL: 01347 878 888
EMAIL: hello@monstershop.co.uk

Kontakta vår kundsupport för frågor om denna enhet, garanti, retur eller felrapportering.

SUPPORT

TEL: 01347 878 887
EMAIL: help@monstershop.co.uk

 **Try Monster. Buy Monster. Be Monster.** 